FLEXIDEX  SOLID  DRILLING  TOOLS
Diameter range 65.00 mm – 195.99 mm (2.559 in – 7.716 in)
1-1-800-343-8923
FlexiDex Single Tube System
Diameter Range: 65.00 mm – 195.99 mm (2.559 in – 7.716 in)
Drill Head Part Numbering Code Example: Metric: FDM07620M416 Imperial: FD03000M416
Connection Size Numbering Code

•	 Grade TES, A universal grade for high Nickel Alloys. Good combination of wear
resistance and toughness
•	 Ordering example:   BTTDN18PLU1TE
Spare Parts
Sandvik Coromant part number shown in Red
Peripheral Cartridge
Cartridge Cartridge Screw Washer Insert Insert Screw Adjustment Screw Shim Set
CTFDN13P PHSM516 PHWM519 BTTDN13P PHSM1154 PHSM596 SHM1445*
CTFDN18P PHSM607 PHWM518 BTTDN18P PHSM1159 PHSM596 SHM1850*
Intermediate Cartridge
Cartridge Cartridge Screw Insert Insert Screw
CTFDN08I PHSM1159 BTDDN08I PHSM1153
CTFDN12I PHSM1160 BTDDN12I PHSM1153
Central Cartridge
Cartridge Cartridge Screw Insert Insert Screw
CTFDN06C PHSM1159 BTDDN06C PHSM1153
CTFDN08C PHSM1159 BTDDN08C PHSM1153
CTFDN10C PHSM1160 BTDDN10C PHSM1153
CTFDN12C PHSM1160 BTDDN12C PHSM1153
CTFDN06C2 PHSM1160
BTDDN06C (1)
PHSM1153 (2)
BTDDN08C (1)
Support Pad
Solid Pad Brazed Pad Pad Screw Shim Set
GPS1435D0650
800-14 D065
GPB1435D0650
430.32-12 D65.0
PHSM1158
5513 020-01
SHM1435*
—
GPS1435D0750
800-16 D075
GPB1435D0750
430.32-12 D75.0
PHSM1158
5513 020-01
GPS1435D0850
800-18 D085
GPB1435D0850
430.32-12 D85.0
PHSM1158
5513 020-01
GPS2050D1000
800-20 D100
GPB2050D1000
430.32-12 D100.0
PHSM1160
5513 020-26
SHM2050*
—
GPS2050D1100
800-22 D110
GPB2050D1100
430.32-12 D110.0
PHSM1160
5513 020-26
GPS2050D1200
800-24 D120
GPB2050D1200
430.32-12 D120.0
PHSM1160
5513 020-26
GPS2050D1300
800-26 D130
GPB2050D1300
430.32-12 D130.0
PHSM1160
5513 020-26
— GPB2050D1400
430.32-12 D140.0